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Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

 
Location 

Project Description 
Project Support Expenditures 

EA 
PPNO 

Program/Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 
R/W 

CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Program Code 

Allocation 
Amount 

State 
Federal 

Total Amount 
 
2.5g.(3b) Proposition 1B - Locally Administered STIP Projects on the State Highway System Resolution STIP1B-A-0708-007

1 
$10,962,000 

City of Elk Grove 
SACOG 

03N-Sac-99 
14.3 

 
In Elk Grove, on Route 99 at Sheldon Road.  Reconstruct 
interchange and construct park and ride lot.   
 
Outcome/Outputs:  Provide more efficient access to and from 
Route 99 for the cities of Elk Grove and Sacramento. 
 
(Contributions from other sources: $59,604,000.) 

 
372001 

03-0247J 
RIP / 07-08 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$10,962,000 

 
2007-08 

304-6058 
20.20.075.600 

$10,962,000

$10,962,000

 


